

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3646/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2000 in TRC 132/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. RELIANCE TRADING COMPANY, KERALA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.11793-11802/2000, SLP(C)No.17014-17016/2000, SLP(C)No.6954/2000,
SLP(C)No.6960/2000, SLP(C)Nos.7388-89/2000, SLP(C)Nos7513-14/2000.

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/11/2000 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Premjit Nagenran, Adv.
Mr. Vinod M.P., Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Leave granted.

There shall be a stay of recovery of the amounts as of
today on condition that the appellants furnish for fifty
percent of such amounts the bank guarantees of a Nationalised
Banks in favour of Assessing Officer within eight weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(S.Sen Gupta)
Court Master