

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6621 OF 2000

M/S. RELIANCE TRADING COMPANY, KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6622-6631 of 2000

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6632-6634 of 2000

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Premjit Nagendran, adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. R. Singh, adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Singh,adv.

Mr. M.K.Sreegesh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 3.00 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER